

SC No. 30/2020
State Vs. Harender @ Suraj @ Sarbu
FIR No. 410/19
PS Swaroop Nagar
U/s 302 IPC

23.02.2022

Through Video Conferencing

Present : Sh. Harvinder Nar, Ld Addl P.P for the state.
Accused Harender @ Suraj @ Sarbu produced from JC through
V/C.

I am holding the court through virtual mode today.

Case is fixed for PE.

PWs Constable Shashank, Constable Dilbagh, Tejpal and ASI
Sudhir are present in the court room as informed by the Reader of this
court, but they are discharged unexamined.

Put up for PE on **02.05.2022**.

PWs mentioned at serial no. 1, 11, 12, 13 & 17 alongwith IO &
MHC (M) be summoned for the NDOH.

(Rakesh Kumar-III)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi/23.02.2022