

SC 30/2020
STATE Vs. HARENDER @ SURAJ @ SARBU
FIR NO. 410 /2019
PS Swaroop Nagar

01.12.2022

Present:- Ms.Sweta Verma, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

Mr. Jitender Kumar Kalson, Ld. LAC for accused.

PW Tejpai and IO Inspector Subhash Meena in person.

Reportedly, accused persons are not being produced today from JC due to security reason owing to the Elections. Accordingly, PW Tejpai and IO Inspector Subhash Meena are discharged as unexamined for today.

Let production warrants be issued against the accused persons for the next date of hearing. Summons be also issued to the concerned witnesses for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **14.02.2023**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
01.12.2022