

SC 30/2020
STATE Vs. HARENDER @ SURAJ@ SARBU
FIR NO. 410 /2019
PS Swaroop Nagar

27.04.2023

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Nar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Accused produced from JC.

Mr. J.K. Kalson, Ld. LAC for accused.

PW Sanjay Kumar is present.

PW4 Sanjay Kumar examined, cross examined and discharged.

Let fresh summons be issued to the concerned witnesses for the NDOH.

Put up for PE on **26.07.2023**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi/27.04.2023