

SC 30/2020
STATE Vs. HARENDER @ SURAJ@SARBU
FIR NO. 410/2019
PS Swaroop Nagar

17.10.2025

Present: Sh. Gyanendra Mishra, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

Accused produced from JC.

Sh Robin Kamra, Ld. Chief LADC for accused.

PW Inspector Kuldeep Kumar in person.

IO ACP Subhash Meena in person.

PW10 Inspector Kuldeep Kumar examined, cross examined and discharged.

PW Ct. Dilbagh in person and submits that he never joined the investigation of the present case at any point of time.

At this stage, an application has been moved by IO ACP Subhash Meena to summon HC Chhote Khan in place of Ct.Dilbagh.

Since, regular Addl. PP deputed in this court is on leave today, the application be put up for consideration on the next date of hearing.

Let fresh summons be also issued to the witness mentioned at Sl. No.9, through SHO/IO concerned for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 03.01.2-026.

(Vandana)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
17.10.2025