

03.01.2026

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Harender @ Suraj @ Sarbu produced from JC

Sh. Sudeep Sharma and Sh. J. K. Kalson, Deputy Chief LADC
for accused

PW-2 further partly examined in chief and his further examination in chief is deferred as it is already 04.00 p.m. and the undersigned has to rush to attend a meeting on Lok Adalat. He be summoned afresh through SHO concerned, for **09.01.2026**. **SHO concerned is directed to ensure the presence of the witness on the next date of hearing** (the next date of hearing is given as 09.01.2026 since undersigned shall remain on leave till 07.01.2026).

Parcel no. 1 was got opened up by mistake during examination, but the same is sealed with the court seal.

Witness mentioned at sl. no. 13 be also summoned through SHO concerned, for next date of hearing.

Production warrants be also issued qua the accused for the next date of hearing.

MHC(M) alongwith case property be summoned for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **09.01.2026**.

(Vandana)

Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)

Rohini Courts Delhi

03.01.2026